AZ16I
Battery powered Absolute Linear Encoder
with Position Indicator and Guide Carriage
■ Integrated absolute sensor with plastic sliding guide
■ Stand-alone system, predestined for manual measurement
applications, e. g. slides, guiding and stop systems
■ Magnetic tape guide rails up to 2 m length available
■ With 4 rails in series measuring lengths up to 8 m possible

page.
AZ16I - Battery powered Absolute Linear Encoder with Position Indicator
Type Designation:
AZ16I - Battery powered Absolute Linear Encoder with Position Indicator
Technical Data:
Mechanical Data
Housing mounted on guide carriage
Housing material aluminium, black
Housing dimensions  W x H x D = 96 x 72 x 39 mm
(incl. guide carriage)
Keyboard foil with short stroke keys
Electrical Data
Display 7 digit LCD (digit height 14 mm) with
sign, battery state, measurement units
and symbols
Perspective 12 o`clock
Measurement units mm / Inch / m / °
Accuracy (indicator) ± 1 digit
Power supply voltage 2 x 1.5 V mignon cells (integrated)
Current consumption < 1 mA at 1.5 V (with sensor)
Battery service life up to 4 years
(depending on power on time)
Connections no connections required
Data memory Flash
Environmental Conditions
Operating temperature  0 ... +50° C
Storage temperature -10 ... +60° C
Humidity non-condensing, max. 80 %
Protection class (front) IP54
Protection class (rear) IP54
Internal Magnetic Sensor
Required magnetic tape
(see accessories)
AB20-40-10-1-R-11
Pole pitch of the tape 4 mm
Distance sensor - tape fixed by guide carriage
Resolution 0.1 mm
Repeat accuracy ± 2 increments
Interface (absolute) RS485
Max. measuring length 8 m
Operating speed max. 2 m/s
Influence of external
magnetic fields
External magnetic fields > 1 mT,
which directly impinge upon the sen-
sor can affect the system accuracy
 C
 B
SN Number
000 = ELGO standard
001 = first special version
Power Supply
2  = 2 integrated mignon cells type AA / 1.5 V
Housing / Sliding Guide
0 = for ELGO FS guide rail* (25 x 6 mm)
*) The guide rail is not included in the scope of
delivery. Please order as an accessory. For further
information and order designation see last page.
 A
AZ16I  - _  _  _  - _   -  _
            A  A  A - B   -  C
Order example:
AZ16I  - 0  0  0  - 2   -  0
            A  A  A  - B   -  C
ELGO standard AZ16I with integrated battery power supply (type AA)
and a 25 x 6 mm guide carriage for ELGO guide rails (type FS).
Rear Guide Carriage: